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Vice - Chairman. 
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cia1r 

I L2006 	Heard MsJ .Chanda, learned counsel 

for the contempt petitioner. 

	

4 	
When. the matter came up for 

0 	
consid&atioi 	Chand,a has pointed out to 

.paragraphs 5 & 6 of the order dated I .8.2006 

HL1 	 passed in C.P. No.3512005 which are 
A  

reproduced as under:- 

LL1 j 	 ( "5.The UPSC has also recommended 
U fihing of an appeal in consultation 

with Ministry of Law and DOP&T in 
terms of certain O.M. However, when 

'U C' 	 the matter came up for hearing, the 
learned counsel for the respondents 

- 	 submItted that in an identical matter 
this court directed to furnish a copy 

U-,& O'qf)L  of the order to the UPSC and due 
compliance may be ensured. The 
learned counsel for the respondents 

Not o 

-V) JLQ 

c9 
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27.11.2006 	submitted that as far as the 
respondents are concerned they have 
already complied with the order on 
their part and what is left is with the 
Upse. 

6. In view of the above we direct the 
respondents to write to the UPSC with 
a copy of this order with the direction 
to convening a RevIew DPC as 
directed by this Tribunal and finalise 
compliance of this order as 
expeditiously as possible at any rate 
within a period of three months from 
the date ofreceipt of this order." 

1,RyS4 
?- 

qyJ'A1Jft' 

Ho-  i2-32-- 

This Court would like to know as to whether 

the respondents had issued any notice to the 

UPSC as directed, and if so, on what date and ' 

the acknowledgement thereof. For that 

purpose, 	issue 	notice 	to 	the 

respondent/alleged contenner. The 

respondents'. counsel is directed to produce 

the copies of the notice sent by them to the 

UPSC and the acknowiedgenient thereof as 

directed in C.P.35/2005 for perusal of this 

Tribunal by the next date. 

Post the matter on 11.1.2007. 

Vice-Chairman 

11.l.S7. 	The counsel for U.P.S.Co has 

atthmttted that he has fil2d reply to 

the affidavit to day, Counsel forth 

applicant would lIke to file rejein.-

cler. Let it be done. 
Post the matter 

im 	 Vic..Chaja 

I 
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6.2.07. 	Post the matter on 22.107 

Vi ce-Chairrnaw 
lin 

/ 

22.02.2007 	Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. 

is granted further three weeks time to 

get instruction in the matter. 

Post on 16.03.2007. 

Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

16.3.07. 	post the matter. o. 4.4C7 

Member 	 Vice—Chairman 



24.5.07. 	Whii t-be, matter cam.e up fqr.hefing the 

learned 	eounseJ 	for 	the 	respondents 	has 

submitted that the matter is taken ip befre the 

Hon'bie Gaubati High Court in WPC No.1234 of 

• 07. On 21.3.2007 the Writ Petition disposed of 

in the Gauh.ati Hib Court with di±ectior(to the 

• respondents to hold the review D.P.C. within 

three months. Couns4 for the respondents has 

ye 	o submitted that the Respondents are taking a 

decision 	to 	convey 	the 	Review 	i).P.0 	as 

4I instructed by the UPSC. 

?' "s Considering the submission made 

in the Contempt proceedings the C.P. stands 

bold good. and therefore, C.P. is ctosed. 

Vice-Chairman 
) 

un 
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IN THE CENTRAL AJMN'4ARILUNAL 

A~z 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

plication nnder Section 17 of the Athninistrative Tribunal Acts  1985) 

CONTEMPT PLftIHON No. 	12006 

1nCJ'No35/2005 
1 - iii O.A.  INUi 	/JUt 

In the matterof: 
Cht4  Sukod T(umar Pattak 

TI  retitiuner. 

• 	 -Versns- 

LTnion of India & Oi. 

And= 

In the matter of: 

• 	 An application under Section 17 of the 

Central AdnhinistrathTe Tribunals Act; 

1985, praying for irdlia lion of a 

contempt proceeding against the 

alleged conteninors for non-compliance 

of the order dated 18.08.2005 passed in 

O.A. No. 228/2004 as well as order 

dated 01M8.200 passed in C.P. Na. 

35/200finO.A.No. 228/2004. 

In the matter of: 

Sun Subodli Kumar Pattnaik, 

Son of Late ansidhar Pattnailç 

Geologist (Sr.), MGP Division, 

O/o- The Dy. Director Genera, NER, 

/ 2 
/ 
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Geological Suxvy of India, 

CL 11 - - - I i.. 1.. 1 -- - uu.uoflg uviegitaiay a;. 

-d 

1. 

Petitioner. 

c_ S.  I, 	 - . i. 
Secretary, 
Union Public Service Commission. 
Dholpiir House, 
Shahjahart Road, 
New Delhi- 110011. 

Alleged contenmoil 

Respondent. 

petitioner above named 

•sheweth:- 

Thiit your petitioner being aggileved with the impugned Memorindum 

No. _/ A-32013/1-Dir (G)/2003-04/19 A. dated 13.08.2004, issued from 

the Office of the alleged conteninor No. 2, whereby 64 Qificers have been 

promoted from the post of Geologist (Sr.) to the post of Director (Geology) 

including some tuniors of the petitioner ignoring name of the petitioner 

approached this Hon'hle Tribunal through 0. A. No. 228/2O04 praying 

for a clirec lion to the respondents to promote. the petitioner to the grade of 

Director (G) with effect from the date his juniors were promoted by 

holding a review DPC,.. ignoring uncommunica ted downraded ACR. 

------ 1---- --.__1.J 
WILI1 an coItseue1tudi seE ice ueiteins iticiLuing ane&t etc. 

That. this HonThle Tribunal after hearing contention of the parties was 

pleased to dispose of the OA. No. 228 of 2004 on 18.08.2005, directing the 

respondents as follows: - 

24, in the circumstances the respondents are directed to 

convene a Review DPC for selection td the post cf Director 
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(Geology) and consider the case of the applicant in the light 

of the observations .triade hereijiabove and pass appropriate 

orders in the matter within a period of three months from 

the date of receipt of the order." 

The application is allowed as above. No order as to 

costs:' 

A Copy of the judgment and order dated 18.08. 2005 is enclosed 

herewith for perusal of Honble Tribunal as ire-_1). 

lat the petitioner begs to state that due to non-compliance of the 

idgrnent and order dated 18.08.05 passed in O.A. No. 228/2004, he 

pproached this Hori'bie Tribunal by filing a Contempt Petition No. 

/2005. However, the Hon'ble Tribunal vide it's order dated .01.08.2006 

osed and dismissed the Contempt Petition Nol 35/2005 with the 

irection as follows; 

"6. 	In view of the above we direct the respondents  to 

write to the UPSC with a copy of thii order with direction 

for convenlng a Review T)PC as directed by this Tribunal 

and tinalise compliance of this order as expeditiously as 

possible at. any rate within a period of three months from the 

date of receipt of this order 

7. Tn the circumstances of the case we do not find any reason 

to hold this Contempt Petition on file and therefore the 

Coi:tteinpt Petition is closed and distrdssed on the ground 

that substantial compliance has been made by the 

respondents. 
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8. 	The applicant is also given liberty to approach the 

appropriate forujx if the applicant has got any fuxther 

grievance. 

The Contempt Petition stands closed and diniissed. 

1'U UJSLS. 

(A Copy of the order dated 01.08.06 is enclosed herewith. for 

perusal of Honble Tribunal as Annexure-il). 

That peitiorer begs to state thai immediate after receipt of the order 

dated 01.08.06 passed in C.P. No. 35 of 2005 in O.A. No. 228/2004, he has 

approached the alleged contemne.r through a representation dated 
. ,. 	 I 	• 	 •1 	 I 	I u9.Oô.ø06 enclosing a copy of me order aatea 01.08.06. praying for 

compliance of the direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal, but to no result. 

Copy of the representation dated 09.08.06 is enclosed herewith for 

perusal of Hon'bie Tribunal as Annextire- TI!). 

at the humble petitioner begs to state that more than 3 (months) time 

ave passed since the passing of the order by this Hon'ble Tribunal but 

e alleged contemnors have not initiated any action for implementation 

f the d±ection passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in it's order dated 

1.08.2006. 

6. at it is stated that the alleged conteninors deliberately and willfully did 

L iniliate any action foimpiemeiiLaLiort of the order dated Oi.0&2006 

ssed in C.P. No. 35/2005 in O.A. No. 228/2004. which amounts to 

ntcmpt of Court. Therefore, the HorIvhle Tribunal be pleased to initiate 

Contempt proceeding agai iist the alleged con tenmors for willful 

lation of the order dated 01.08.2006 passed in C.P. No. 35/2005 in O.A. 



/ 

I. 

No. 228,1 2004 of this .Hon'hle Tribunal and further he pleased to impose 

puiiishinent upon the alleged contemnors in accordance with law. 

• at this application is made bonatidc and for the cause of justice. 

Under the facts and drcumstances 

stated above, the Hon'ble bunalbe pleased 

to initiate Contempt proceeding against the 

"alleged ..contemnors for willful non-compliance 

of the order dated Ol.O&2006 passed in CP. 

No. 35 of 2005 as well as order dated 18,08,2005 

passed in O.A. No. 228/2004 and he pleased to 

impose punishment upon the alleged 

conteirmors iii accordance with law and further 

he pleased to pass any other order or orders as 

deemed fit and proper by the Hon'ble Court. 

61. for this act of kindness, the petitioner as in duty bound,shall ever 

priy. 
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AFFIDAVIT 

LSliri SubodhKujnar Paunaik, S/o- Late Bansidhar PatLnaik, aged about 

5 years, working as Geologist (Sr), MG!' Division. office of the Director 

G-ncral, NER, Geological Survey of India, do hereby solemnly declare as 

fdiows: - 

That I am.  the petitioner in the above contempt petition and as such I am 

nll acquainted with the facts and drcuinstances of the case and also 

cdnpctent to sign this affidavit. 

•1 
	

That the statements made in paragraph 1 to 5 are true to my knowledge 

a&l belief and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

3. 	this Affidavit is made for the pnrpose of filing contempt petition 

this Honble Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati for non- 

of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 01-08.2006 in CP. No. 
in O.A. No. 228/2004. 

And I sign this Affidavit on this 	day,  of November 2006. 

by 
 

i4thocate. 	
d dFA 

,Zk 	Mrl( 	y61'Q 9-1J2, 

I d4qJ 	 tY '&- 



DRAFT CHARGE 

Laid down before the Hon'ble Central Administrative TribunaL Guwahati 

Bench for nithting a contempt proceeding against the contemnors fpr 

willful disobedience and deliberate non-compliance of the order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal dated 01.08.2006 passed in C.P. No. 35/2005 in O.A. No. 

228/2004 and further to impose punishment upon the alleged conteninors 

for willful disobedience and deliberate non-compliance of the Hon'bie 

Thhuna!s ordex dated 01.08.200 passed in C.P. No. 35/2005 in O.A. No. 

2i/91)(U 

I 

Nr 

1:- 
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Original AppliCatlOhl No.228 of 2004 

Date of Order: This the 18th clay of August 2005 

• The Honble Shri Justice G. 
Sivarajafl1 ViceCha1rhl 

The Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahiadan, AdrnifliStrt Memper. 

Sri SubOdh Kumar pattnaik, 
Son of Late BanSidhar Pattnaik, 

eo l Ogi5t (Sr.), MGP Division, 
O/o - The Dy. Director GeneraL NER, 
Geological Survey of India 
5hillong (MeghalaY) 

By Advocates Mr.J.L. Sarkar, Mr. M. Chanda, Mr 

And Mr. S. Nath. 

- Versus- 

1. 	The Union of India, 
Represented by the Secretary, 
MinistrY of Coals and Mines, 
Deptt. Of Mines, Govt. of India, 
ShaStri BhaWaTl, 
New Delhi. 

2. TheDireCt0rGl 
Eastern Region, 

Survey of Indi, 

eologiCat 
'•• 

 

2 7, J.L.N. Road,  
Kolkata_7 00016.  

I 
TheDePutY DlrectOrGen1 

) 

Eastern Region1 
Survey of India, eolog1C8t 

J Kolkata. 

4. 
The DeputY Director General, 

eolOgiCat SurveY of India, 
North Eastern Region, 
'ZOREM', Nongrim Hills, 
5hillong - 793 003. 

5. 	The Director: 
neolOgical Survey of India, 
Operation Arunachat Pradesll, 
tanagar-7Y1 ill. 

Arunachal Pradesh. 

Applicant 

G.N. Chakral)ady 



I 
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51 - 

111 
6. 	

The Directoi (SC) 
Map & artog Phy 

DiVlSiOfh 

Oper8tb01 OriSsa, 
o10gat SurveY o india, 

Unit' Orissa - 751 012. 

. 	Shri BJ 
Director (SC) 
Map &.CarLoojraphy D1V1S1Ofl 

operations OriSsa, 
GeologicalSurvey of 

India, 

Unit - 8, NayaPY' 
Bhube5van1 

OriSsa - 751 012. 

8 	
\firnal 

Directo,r, SurveY of India, 

- 

shri p rn ita
va Sen 'eolog 

DireCt0r, IvaF1fle 
aSter' 	

eg3fl; 
Bhavanh 

Karu n am ayee. 
Salt lake City, 
Kolkata _700 091. 

10. 5riGaut 	ark 

Director. Survey of India, 
GeOlOgi ca  . Reg1ofl. 

S\1Ofl 	3 	
g haYa. 	

. . ResPC1 

By Mr. A.K. ChaUd" ddl. C.G. 5 
 

• 	the post of Director. 
to promotbonto 

The matt relates - 	
200046500/ 	

the 	
ol0g1c8 

of pay at s. 	
- n the sCaie 	 la Minlsti v 

eol0gY 	 the Govettt of 
Survey of India under 

(efli0r) M.G. 
NeW Delhi. 	 i-•r1(1 as Ge0b0' 

wor'-1 , 	 - 	'- S 
The applica 	

- 2 	 th reSP011e 

• • 	• n 
the Office of the 4 

Divls1Oi I 

(_) 

'5 
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• 	 originally appointed as Geologist (Junior) on selection by the Union 

Public Service Commission in the year 1976 in the Geological Survey 

of India. He was promoted as Geologist (Sr.) in the year 198. He had 

completed the residency period of 6 years required for promotion to 

the post of Director (Geology) in the year 1991. The applicant was at 

serial No.670 in the seniority list. of Geologist (Sr) prepared by the 

Geological Survey of India as on 1.10.1990. As per the provisional 

• seniority list of Geologist (Sr.) as on 1.8.2000 (Annexure-lI) apphcaflt 

is serial No.1 72 while respondentS 8 to 10 are serial Nos.174, 175 and 

e applicant as filed this O.A. for directions to the 
204 respectively. Th  

official respondentS to promote him to the grade 
ofDirectOr (Geology) 

with effect from the date his juniors were promoted by holding a 

Review DPC ignoring the uncommunicated downgraded ACR with all 

consequential service benefits jucluding arrears, etc. 

3. 	
The main grievance of the applicant is that though he had 

put in 28 years of service out of which 19 years he had worked in the 

feeder cadre of Geologist (Senior) and as such a legitimate expectant 

for the post of Director (Geology) he had been ignored in the matter 

of selection by the UPSC on the basis of uncomniunicat 

the relevant Rules and Regulations 
d owngrading of the ACR against  

and the executive orders issued by the D.O.(P&T), Government of 

India and the decisions of Courts and Tribunals. The applicant claims 

that he has an u nblemished service career and his name was even 

Mineral Award for 2002 i.e. the highest award 
nominated for National  

• 	
in Geology given by the MinisftY of Mines, Government of India. 

His  

juniors in service, respondent Nos.8 to 10 and a number of other 

juniors were promoted to the post of Director (GeologY) overlooking 
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7 
his claim. He had also alleged malahde against his 

reporting 

/ 	

authori, the 7` respondent.. 

4. 	
A written statement is filed on behalf of the respondents. 

made by the applicant that though he was 
Regarding an averment  

qualified and eligil)ie for promotion to the post of Director (GeologY) 

since 1990 onwards his name was. ot considered by the DPC, the 

r
espondents with details has show that based on his seniori he 

came in the zone of consideration for selection to the post of Director 

(Ge1ogy) only during the years 2003-2004 and 204-2003. it is stated 

that the post of Director (Geology) IS a selection post and 
according to 

the i n strUCt:iOnS of the Department of Personnel and T
raining dated 

8.2.2002 the Bench mark for the post is 'very good'. The DPC was 

held for 53 posts of Director (Geology) for the year 2003-2004 and 26 

vacancies for the year 2004-2005 on 10.8.2004; the appIiCatlt was 

considered by the DPC alongWith other eligible officers as he was 

within the zone of consideration but he wa not found fit by the DPC 

in view of the performance reflected in his Confidential Reports. The 

duty of a Geologists it is stated, is to do the field work and submit his 

report about tne mineral deposits i the areas where the field duty 
 

was assigned to him. The applicant was asking for office duty duritig 

his stay at NER which is :ot permitted as per duties of the post of 

Geologist. It is stated that there is no instructi0n issued ly the 

Department of Personnel and Training on the basis of Supreme Court 

decisions that below Bench Mark grading should be communicated to 
.O. P&T instructions 

the individual. It is also stated that as per the D  
emark. Then how the 'Good' 

'Average' may not be taken as adverse r  

performance of the officer can be treated as adverse remarks. The 

f field duties which 
applicant1 it is stated, refused to take 

assignment o  
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has been accepte(l by him in the O.A. The applica;t1 it is stated, was 

not recommended by the DPC for promotion keeping in view his 

performance; his senior and junior were recommended according to 

the per forma nce/grading reflected in their CRs. 

	

5. 	The applicant had filed a rejoinder. Various averments 

regarding the convening of DPCs foT the earlier years with. reference 

to the number of vacancies etc. and the vagueness in the matter of 

details etc. are stated. About the reluctance to do field work 

mentioned in the written statement s stated that more than 20% of 

the Geologists posted in the NER were deployed in Headquarter jobs 

during the Field Seasons 97-98 and 1998-99. They were juniors 

also. it is staLd that some of them were never deployed for Field 

work durig long years of postig Li NER. Respondent No.8 is shown 

as an instance. The applicant1 it is stated, had recjuestecl the superiors 

to exclude him from the Field work in the difficult terrains in view of 

his ailments certified by Doctors which were illegally rejected. The 

applicant has also narrated his achievements reflected in giving him 

higher responsibilities. The applicant has relied on the decisions of 

the Supreme Court and of the High Court and Tribunals in the matter 

of downgrading of ACRs and its effect;. 

	

6. 	Herrd Mr J.L. Sarkar asisted by Mr M. Chanda, learned 

counsel for the applicant, and Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C. for the respondents. An officer from New Delhi has brought 

the conUidenti31 records of the applicant and also the DPC proposal 

records maintained by the Goveiiteflt of India and also copies of the 

)' 

	

	proceedings of the DPC held on 10 11  and 1ItI August 2004 atJaipUr.  

Those records  were placed before the Bcnch MrJ J.L. Saikar, leained 
\01 	k,

counsel for the applicant, took us to paragraphs 4.16 to 4.21 of the 

rp 
7, 
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paragraph 4.13 of the wutten stateI11e1t of the 
applIcatI( 1  and  

 

respondents and submitted that the applicant th
roughoUt his service .  

licant wa graded 'very 
career had a good track record; that the app  

good' by the reporting and revieWill9 authorities in the AC 
	for the 

years 1997-98 igg8-99 and ig992000, but Shri K. Krishflafl Undi, 

S as the accepting au thority had 
enior Deputy Director General  

d owng
raded the ACR without any Tiotice or cautiOn to the 

a ppliCants 

that Shri Mohabty as the Reporting uthority of the applicant had 

malafide made adverse remarks against the applicant for the year 
licant for the 

2002-03 thoUgh he had given 'very good' to the app  

earlier years but the evieWitig cepting 
u th0rity had 

the 

expu
nged the said remarks. Counsel submitted that it is out of 

	ii 

of the Reporting and ccepLu 
will and malice/PersOnal grudge 	

h1g 

Authorities, the ACRS have been downgraded. Counsel submitted that 

ading of the ACRS have not been colnmu111cat 
	to the 

the0wngr  
ditt 	should not have 

applicant and therefore the Selection Co  

acted upon the said ACBS. CouSel pointed out that the 
3rd respondt 

ad nominated the applicant vide 	
letter dated 24.12.2002 for the 

prestigi0 'NatiOnal Mineral Award 2002', highest award given 

by the Ministry of Mines, Goverflflt of India. It is pointed out that 

the 3 respondehit in the recomn ndati0t letter had highlig1t the 

landmark achievements of the applicant. he counsel has also relied T  

on the Government orders and the decisions of Courts in the matter of 

records and the procedure to be 
writing con deflt 	

followed while 

r,. 

downgra9 the ACRS. 	

nd dedicated 
He submitted that an honest a 

oflicer who had put i n
,unStlflCt service for more than 19 years in the 

feeder categorY had been denied promotion only because of the 
and AccePtifl9 

whims and fancies of the Reportmn9'"  



LI 	 7 

Pr 	
Authorities. He also submitted1 that the malalide action of the I/P 

Authorities had vitiated the entire 

proceedings. 

7. 	Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Addi. C.G.S.C., submitted that 

the applicant, on the basis of his seniority as per the seniority list, 

came in the zone of considerati61 for promotion to the post of 

Director, Geology, only in the year 2003-2004 and 2004-2005; that his 

name was proposed by the Government and considered by the D?C 

which was held on 10th and ii'Auust2OO4 but he was not found fit 

for selection in view of the performance reflected in his ACRs. He 

alsc submitted that the applicant was reluctant to attend field work 

which cannñt be avoided- The Standing Counsel further submitted 

that the confidential and other records produccd will establish the 

said circumstances. • 	r'j 

8. 	
We have minutely gone through the pleadings in the case, 

considered the arguments advanced by the counsel for the prties and 

also perused the confidential records of the applicant1 the proposal 

sent by the Government of India to the UPSC and the p roceedings of 

the DPC for 2002-2003 for one post1 for 2003-2004 for 53 posts and 

for 2004-2005 for 26 posts of Director, Geology, convened on 10 and 

1 11h August 2G04 and the appointuT'.t order. 

Before we proceed to consider the real issue involved in 

the case we will first dispose of the contention raised by the counsel 

for the applicant that no proper DPC was convened fot the period 

fiorn 1990 91 onwards with t efeLence to each yeals acancie and 

)

was n that the applicant's case.ot considered for promotion to the post 

of Director, Geology, though he ws qualified and eligible for 

1990. The applicant was promoted to 
promotion to the said post since  

1) 
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the post of eo1ogiSt (Sr) in the year 
1985. He had completed 6 years 	Q 

service in the said post in 1991- AclmitteY he. was qualied for 

e post of Director, GeologY since 1991. The post of 
promotiOfl to th  
Director, GeologY is a seleCti01 post and promotion is based on merit 

cumSe
nfl have furnished 

0ri 	The respo 	
the details gardiflg 

DPC for the years 1990-91 to 20042305 in the written statement as 

p
nt came in the zone 

er which the applica 	
of conside tion for 

pron1OtI0 to the post of Diretton, 
eol0gY only 

during the years 

d 20042 005. Th o
ugh a rejoinder was filed, the applicant 

20032004 an  
was not able to rebut the same excePt to state that there 

IS some 

vagueness. ther the applicant's 
jufliOtS 

l 

in the seniOrt 	list - 

Fur 

Nos.8 to io were selected and 
promoted on 

respofld t 	

y in the 

selection for the year 20032004. 
in the ab0V cirCum 	

nCes, there is

1. no merit in the contention regarding the earlier years entit1emet. 

10. 	
Now let s codsider the, vital issue involved 

h the case 

viz. whether the ofTicial 	
sp oflde0 wer 	

ified in n ot SeIect1 

and promOtifl9 the applicant for the 'ear 20O3004 and 2004-2005. 

The respOfldets have clearly 
assigned the reasonS for not electiflg 

	

and promOti9 the applicant to the p 
	Direct0n, eol0gY ost of  

unsatisfactory performance reflected in the confident records. it is 

stated that ; per the instr

nt of Persoflfl and 
uctions of the Departme 

st is 'very good'; he 

Tr
aining dated 8.2.2002 the BenCh Mark for the po  

idered by the DPC 
oflg with other eligible 0fficers but he 

was cons  reflect 	in his 

was not found fit in view of the performance  

confidential reports. in the additional 
infOrmaU0n furniSh 	by the 

resP0e 	
in the form of a note it i stated that the DPC considered 

fidehttal ecordS for 
five con 	

the yer5 i99798 to 200102 for the 

vacancies of the year 20032004 and five confidti records for the 



! 12 years 1998-99 to 2002-2 003 for the vacancies for the year 2004-2005. 

The gradings given for the above years are also furnished. It is also 

stated that as per the criteria adopted by the UPSC, if an officer 

having four Confidential Reports out of five Confidential Reports up to 

the Bench Mark then he will be recommended for promotion to the 

higher grade. The applicant, it is stated, did not satisfy the above and 

therefore he was not recommended by the DPC for promotion to the 

ry 

post of Director (Geology). 

ii. 	We have perused the confidential records of the applicant 

for the years 1996-97 and 2004-2005, which reflects as follows: 

Assessment year 	I Remarks ot Remarks ot 	I 
Reviewing 

Remarks Ot 

Assessing Authority Reporting 
Authority 

Very Good: 

Authorit 

Good GoQd-nO reason 1996-97 
From 1.4.1096 to stated 
30.9.1996 
From 1.10.1996 to Good Very Good Very Good  

3 1.3.1997 

1997-98 
Good Very Good Good- no reason 

I From 1.4.1997 to stated 
30.9.1997 
From 	1.10.1097 to 	Good Goo1 Good 

31.3.1998 
1998-99 Very Good 'Jery Good Good 

'(Not a willing field 
1 worker) 

1999-2000 
From 1.4.1999 to Very Good Very Good Good (Avoids Field 

works) 
.ii.iggg 

From 	1.11,1999 to 	Very Good Very Good Very Good 

' 

eiycood 	Good oi Blank JVerY 

1-2002 

FO 2-2003 1 Average Good  Good 

(expunged) L 
• 2003-2004 

Good 
jood Good 1Good 	• 

Yl+/ 
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From the above it is seen that the 
appliCaflt'S grading was 

	

'Good' for the first half of 1996-97 and 'Very Good' for the second 
	 S.  

half. SimilarlY, for the first half of the Assessment Year 1997-98, 

though the 	vieWiflg AuthOri 	
had graded 'Very Good', the 

cceptiflg Autl'OrY had downgraç 
	the same to 'hood' without  

r the Asessmt Year ig98-
1. ass igning any reason. F 	

both the 

Reporting and the 	
had g raded 'Very Good' to 

Ori had0wn
graded him with 

the appliCaflt the 
cce ptiflg Auth  

Not a willing Field Worker'. 

'Good' stating that the appliC000 th
ough for a major part of 

t is ' 

Likewise, for the first part of 1999-2  ing Authori 
1999.2000 both the Reporting Authori and the peview  

had assigned 'Very Good'; the cceptiflg Auth0r' 

0fl g1 ed the 

same by grading him 'Good', stating that the applicant 'Avoids Field 

Works'. However, for the second half, apart from the ep0rtu1 

AuthOri and the 
evieng AuthOri the AcçP 	

Auth0ri who is 

the very same officer had 
ass

igned 'Very GoodF0r the year 2000-01 

both the eporting and RevieWifl9 AuthOrit 
	had assigned 'Very 

Good', but it appears there was no 
cceptlIg 

AuthOri to grade the 

For the year 2001-02 all the 

apPtiCat. The reasOfl is not known.  

a 	

Good' to the. apPliCa1ti but, for 

uthorities have 
assigned 'Very the 

years 2002-03 and 2003-0 only 'Good' gradifl9 is given to the 

a
pplicant by all the authOrits. Here it must be noted for the year 

200203 the Reporting Authority had only graded 'Average However, 

this was 
e%pu

nged by the high& authOri by assigning 'Good'. 

\
itifl9 of Conf1de0t Reports of an 

12 The law on the w  

) officer is well ettled by the deciSi0 of the Supreme Court, High 

S. Courts and of the TribUn 
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13. 	
The Supreme Court in S. Ramachafldra Raju Vs. State of 

OrissA 1994 Supp (3) SCC 424 in regard to the need to write 

Confidential Reports objectivelY1 fairly and dispaSSiOflat&Y 
in a 

constructive man ner either commen ting/doWflcJ rading the conduct, 

character, efficiencY or integrity of the officer, inter aba, observed 

thus: 
•'It is needless to ernhaSiSe that the career prospects 

of a subordinate officer/emploYee largely depends upon 

the work and character assessment by the reporting 

officer. The latter should adopt fair, objectiVe, 
dispassionate and constructive commeflds/C0mmts in 

es timating or assessing the character, ability, integrity 

and resp onsibility displayed by the officer/emPloYee 
concerned during the relevant period for the above 
objectives if not strictly adhered to hi making an honest 
assessment, the prospect and career of the subordinate 

offi cer being put to greatieopardY. 

14. 	
In State Bank of India and others Vs. Kashiflath Kher and 

others (1996)8 SCC 262 the Supreme Court after pointing out the 

twofold object of writing Confidential Report viz. (i) to give an 

o
pportunity tc the officer to remove deficiencies and to 'nculcae 

discipline and (ii) it seeks to serve imprOvemellt of
,  quality and 

excellence and efficiencY of public service, observed that the 

procedure should be fair ad reasoiabie, for, the report thus written 

would form the basis for coniderati0n for promotion. 

15. 	
The Supreme Court again in State of U.P. Vs. Jamufla 

Shankar Misra, (1997) 2 SLR 311 Sc (para 7 at page 316) observed 

thus: 
The officer entrusted with the duty to write 

confidentia1reP0s, has a public 
responsibility and trust 

to write the confidential reports objectiVelYi fairly and 
dispasSiOflatY while giving, as accurately as possible1 the 

I 	
state1ieflt of facts on an overall assessment of the 

• / 	
performance of the subordinate officer. it should be 
founded upon the facts or circUrflStflces. Though 
sometimes, it may not be part of record, but the conduct, 
reputation and character acquire public k

n owledge or 

notoriety and may be within his knowledge. Before 

JVY/ 
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forming an opinion to be adverse, the .reportinci officers 
writing confidentials should share the information which 
is not a part of the record with the officer concerned, have 
the information confronted by the officer and then make 
it part of the record. This emounts to an opportunitY given 

to the erring/corrUPt offiz.er to correct the errors ofthe 
judgments conduct, behaviour, integrity or conduct/ 
corrupt proclivity. If, despite given giving such all 
opportunity, the officer ails to perform the duty, correct 
his conduct or improve himself necessarily, the sarrie may 
be recorded in the confidential reports and a copy thereof 
supplied to the affected officer so that he will have an 
opportunity to know the remarks made againsL him. If he 

it would be open to him to have it feels aggrieved,  
corrected by appropriate representation to the higher 
authorities or any appropriate judicial forum for redressel. 
Thereby, honesty, integrity, good conduct and efficiencY 

get improved in the performance of public duties and 
standards of excellence in services constantly rises to 
higher levels and it becomes successful tool to manage the 
services with officers of integrity, honesty, efficiency and 

devotion." 

C' 

16. 	An important decision rendered by the Supreme Court on 

this point is U.P. Jal Nigain atid others .Vs. Prabhat Chandra Jam and 

others, (1996) 2 SCC 363. Paras 2 and 3 of the said decision read 

thus: 

"2. The first respondent was downgraded at a certain 

ponit of,  time to whic the Service Tribunal gave a 
correction. Before the High Court, the petitioners' plea 

was that d owngrading entries in confidential reports 
cannot be termed as adverse entries so as to obligate the 
Nigam to communicate the same to the employee and 
attract a representation. This argument was turned down 
by the High Court, as in its view confidential reports were 
assets of the employee since, they weigh to his advantage 
at the promotional and extensional stages of service. The 
High Court to justify its view has given an illustration that 
if an employee legitimately had earned an ' ou tstanding' 

report in a particular year which, in a succeeding one and 

without his knowledge, is reduced to the level of 
'satisfactorY' without any communication to him, it would 
certainly be adverse and affect him at one or the other 

stage of his career. 

"3. We need to explain these observations of the.High 
CourL The Nigam has rules, whereunder an adverse entry 
is required to be communicated to the employee 

concerned, but not d owngr311ng of an entry. It has been 
urged on behalf of the Nirjam that when the nature of the 
entry does not reflect any adversefless that is not required 

(7, 	
to be communicated. As we view it the extreme illustration 
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given by the High Court may reflect an adverse element 
compulsorily communicable, but if the graded entry is of 
going a step clown, like falling from 'very good' to 'good' 

that may not ordinarily be an adverse entry since both are 

a positive grading. All that is required by the authority 
recording confidentials in the- situation is to record 

reasons for such downgrading on the l)ersonal file of the 

officer concerned, and. inform him. of the change in the 
form of an advice. It the variation warranted he not 
permissible, then the very purpose of writing annual 

confidential reports wo.'-l.d be frustrated. Having achieved 
an optimum level the employee on his part may slacken in 
his work, relaxing secure by his one-time achievement. 
This would be an undesirable situation. All the same the 
sting of adverseness must, in all events, not be reflected in 
such variations; as otherwise they shall he communicated 
as such. It may be emphasised that even a positive 
confidential entry in a given case can perilously be 
adverse and to say haL an adverse entry should always be 

qualitatively damaging ciay not be true. In the instant 

case we have seen the service record of the first 
respondent. No reason for the change is mentioned. The 
downgrading is reflected by comparison. This cannot 
sustain. Having explained in this manner the case of the 
first respondent and the system that should prevail in the 

Jal Nigam, we do not find any difficulty in accepting the 
ultimate result arrived at by the High Court." 

17. 	The Principal Bench of the Tribunal in O.A.No.2894 of 

2002 decided on 25.5.2004, 2005 (1) ATJ 22 had considered a case 

where the applicant, a Junior Accouts Gfficer was not promoteCi to 

the grade of Accounts Officer The Departmental Promotion 

Committee considered the ACRs of the preceding 5 years ranging 

from 1995-96 to 2000-2001. The DPC found that the applicant did not 

achieve the required Benchmark to make the applicant eligible for the 

enipanelment for promotion to 1e i1ext higher rank. The claim of the 

applicant was rejected primarily on the ground that the Benchmark 

Ff16

)licant 

 

promotion to  the  post of Accounts Officer was Good but the 

 for the relevant period had earned only 'Average' reports. 

grievance ofthe applicant was that downgraded 'Average' report 

'\o 

as not communicated. 

~Kz_ 
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/ 	

18. 	The Principal Benli referred to a Full Bench decision of 

/ 	
the Delhi High Court in J.S. Garg Vs. Union of India and others, 2002 

(65) Delhi Reported Judgments 607, which in turn has relied dii the 

decision of the Sil preme Court in Jal Nigam case (su pra) and 
held that 

unCOfli m Un icateci downgraded reports cannot be considered against 

the pplicanL and the same Have to be ignored. 

19. 	This Bench had also occasion to consider a similar case to 

which one of us (Hon'ble Administrative Member) was a party in Dr 

Ajoy Roy Vs. Union of India and others, 2005 (1) SLJ (CAT) 243. The 

applicant therein, a Divisional Medical Officer in the Railway Hospital 

was not considered for the Junior Adrninistrati\Te grade and his juniors 

were seledted and included in the list for promotion. 
HIS 

representation against the same was rejected by the Railway Board by 

stating that taking into account all the relevant factors. the DPC did 

not find him suitable for em panelmeflt/Promotbonl to Junior 

Administrative Grade. The applicanc contended that the Board had 

constituted a DPC which cotisidered the candidates on the basis of 

seniority and ACR.s of the lst five years preceding the date of 

selection and nothing adverse was communicated to him. The 

respondents in their written statement contended that the posts of 

Administrative grades are selection posts. Confidential rolls are the 

basic input on the basis of which assessment is to be made by the 

Selection Committee. The applicant was considered but not found 

'suitable for empanelment for JAG taking into account all the relevant 

fictors including his overall performance. He was not found fit on the 

basis of the performances as reflected An his ACRs- It is also 

contended that entries in the ACRs,which are considered to be 

adverse alone, are required to be communicated and in the absence of 
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any such entries or remarks the question of  C0111 miinicatiiig does not 

arise. 

20. 	The Tribunal after perusing the ACRs of the applicant and 

the decisions bearing on the point ohservec.l thus: 

,, O il  going throug. the records submtted by the 
respondents and selection proceedings we find that the 

applicant has . qu i redgrading as 'Good,' whereas the 
benchmark for such selection as per the circular and by 
the Selection Committee has been laid down as 'Very 
Good'. Then the question that comes is whether the ACR 

'Good' is adverse or not. Learned Counsel for the 
applicant has taken us to a decision reported in 1996 (2) 
SCC 363 in the case of U.P. Jal Nigam and Others v. 
Prahhat Chandra Jain and Others, in which the Supreme 
Court has observed that "Confidential report- Adverse 

remarks- D owngrading of the entry- When can be 
adverse?" The gradation falling from 'Very Good' to 'Good' 
that may not be ordinarily an adverse entry since both are 
positive grading. Even a positive confidential entry can 
perilously he adverse and to say that an adverse entry 
should be quantitativelY damaging may not be true and 
the entry 'Good' which is per se not adverse will amount 
to be adverse when the bench mark is being put as 'Very 
Good'. Such a state of affairs should not be permitted. 
Therefore, such information should have been informed to 
the employee and communicated the same. To fortify the 
above, it is also to notice a decision of this Tribunal .  

reported in (1996) 33 ATC 802 of. the Central 
Ad1ninistratiVe Tribuna. Allahahad Bench of a similar and 
identical case and held that "Remarks which have 
potential of advrsely affecting an employee's career, held 
on facts are adverse- Such remarks have to be 
communicated to the employee- Grading an employee as 
'Good' and 'Average' when bench-mark for promotion is 

'Very Good', held, are adverse remarks which should have 
been commuflicate(l to the applicant. Admittedly, the 
same position prevails in this case and the confidential 
report of the applicant is 'Good' which was not 
communicated at any point of time to the applicant has 
adversely and prejudicelY affected the selection of the 
applicant. We also find from the record that the Selection 
Committee which consisted of only Railway Officials 
without even a single member from the Medical Service 
has evaluated without any application of judicious mind 

... and found the applicaflt unfit. On going through the entire 
record we could not find any cogent reason recorded 
éxcet the gradation of ACR in the non-selection of the 
applicant. The legal position of such an entry in the ACR 
should have been commuicicated is not., admittedlY, done 
in this case which is patent irregularitY in the selection 
process nor the Selection Committee make its mind 
applied. Therefore, we are of the considered view that the 

.Jv 
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dcclaratiOfl that the applicailt is unfit will not stand 
in its 

legs and the impugned action is to he set aside." 

21. 	
A Full Bench decision of te ErnakUlam Bench of the 

Tribunal on 
20.9.2001 in O.A.No.1304 of 2000 also dealt with the 

effect of non -

communication of adverse remarks in the ACR of a 

Government servant. Referring to the decision of 
the Supreme Court 

in Gurdial Siugh Fiji vs. State of Punjab and others [(1979) 2 SOC 368 

it was observed that the position is that uncommunicated adverse 

remarks cannot he relied on by the DPC. 

Division Bench 
22. 	A decisiofl of a 	

of the Central 

AdminiStratj 	TribunaL Al
lahabad Bench in Udai Krishna Vs. 

Union 

of India , 

(1996) 33 ATC 802, is illustrative of the. havoc that 
may be 

caused to Reported Officer while adverse remarks are made in his 

confidentiat reports if they are not comn inicated to him 
immediat&Y 

after making such remarks. 

"In view of the falling moral/and ethical standard and 

having regard to the observati0fl made by 
the 1-ion'hle 

Supreme Court; in the judgment referred to above the 
possibilitY of an unscrUPUl01S officer, who does 

not 

possesses enough courage to invite open confrontation 

with the s
ubordinate but, at the same time intends to 

settle personal score by spoiling his career prospeCtS by 
giving remarks which may not be cornmUn1C hut, at 
the same time mar prospects of his promotion to higher 
grades cannot he ruled out. The Officer becomes a victim 

of the bias and prejudice of such an unscrUPUb015 

Reporting Officer and will come- to know of the mischief 
 the damage IS already done. In

lied to agree that a only after five years when 

' 	

this view of the matter1 we are incn 

'Good' or 'Av
erage' grading in the ACRI though not per se 

A~o
adverse would assume the 

character of adverse remarks 

) 	

in 
the context of the requirement of 'Very Good' b 

fletme for promotion to Jench- 
mark to quall for empa

unior  

y 

 

Administrative Grade and above. 

paras 13 and 14 of the said decision 
The following observations in  

applies with equal force on the faci of the present case: 

"We have dISO 
noticed that the grading 'Very Good' 

for the period 28.6.1989 to 31.3.i990 as given by the 

Reporting OffVec and endorsed by the 
cvieWing Officer 
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has been downgraded to 'Good' by the Accepting 

AuthoritY. It was argued t.at d owngrading of the 'Very 

Good' remark to 'Good' by the Accepting Officer amounts 
to adverse remark and as such should have been 
communicated to the appkaflt before the same was taken 

into consideration for assessing his merit by the DPC. 
Since this remark has not been communicted to the 

appliCaflt 
taking of the said remark into consideration by 

the DPC, vitiatesthe assessment of merit as done by the 

DPC. 

"We have perused the ACR dossier of the applicant 
and we find that the accepting authority has not given 

sufficient reason for d own grading the remarks from '\fery 

Good' to 'Good'. The reason given for d
owngrading the 

remark is "The Officer is slightly overrated". The 
Accepting Authority was required to give the specific 

reason for di sagreeing with the grading given by the 
RepoiTting Officer endorsed by the Reviewing Authority. 
The remark does not indicate the. g round on the basis of 

which he has downgraded the remark from 'Very Good' to 

'Good'. The d owngrading of the remark by the 
a cceptillg 

authority thus, cannot be said to based on sufficient cause. 
in fact, no reason while d own grading from 'Very Good' to 

'Good' has been assigned. \While agreeing with the view 
rendered by the Jabalpur Iench of the Tribunal in Mohan 

Gupta case' that d owngrading of the remark from 'Very 
Good' to 'Good' without assigning any reason amounts to 
adverse remark, we dt., not consider it appropriate to 
order that the same should he ignor-ed. We are of the view 
that the aforesaid two remarks, which according to us are 
adverse in nature, should have been communiCat to the 
applicants and ropreSefltati0ns if any, filed for expunCtion 
of the same, should have been disposed of before the 
remarks were allowed to remain in the ACR of the 
applicant. It is a settled principle of law that 
uncommunicated ave'.Se remark cannot be used for 

superseding the claim of an Officer for promotion to 
higher grade. That being so, the assessment of the merit 
of the applicant by DPC on the basis of the aforesaid 
uncommunicated adverse remarks, is vitiated." 

23. 	
It is unnecessary for us to refer to any more decisions of 

Courts and Tribunals, for, the Government of India, Geological Survey 

/ 	
of India, Kolkata itself issued a Circular No.DDG 

(P)IGSIICOfl ff04 dated 

- 	'?\ 	
6 2 2004 (Anne\ure XIX to the application) which deals with the 

fidtia1 reports and cornmun1c89 
rocedure related to vritingofcofl  

entries thereof. The procedure pescrjbed therein accords with the 

legal principles stated hereinabove, it refers to the need for evolVifl9 
A. 
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V 	
clear guidelines with regard to the questiOn of camnluflicatjoil o 

entries in the ACRs to the reportee in view of a large number of 

administrative orders and decisions of the Tribunals and Courts 

including the decisions of the Hon'hle Supreme Court. It is stated that 

there is some confusion as to what constitutes adverse remarks, 

whether and under what circumstances an advisory remark is to be 

deemed adverse and whether d
own grading of a repartee's overall 

assessment as compared to the previous years, even where the new 

assessment is not adverse in itself, is to be considered as adverse and 

thus needs to he communicated to the reportee. It was observed that 

a related question which also arises is that where the overall 

assessmeflt f the reportee falls below the benchmatk prescribed for 

his promotion to the next: senior grade1 then should such an entry be 

deemed adverse or not. 
The circular then refers to the decision of the 

Supreme Court in U.P. Jal Nigam and others Vs. Prabhat Ch.Jain and 

oh;erved that the said decision provides 
others, 1996 (2) SCC 363 and  

clear guidelines with regard to the above mentioned issues. The 

circular refers to the observations of the Supreme Court that "Even a 

positive confidential entry can perilouslY be adverse and to say that an 

qualitativelY damaging may not he 
adverse entry should always he  

true" and observed thus: 

"Thus, the sum and substance of the above mentiOned 
ruling appears to be that where the overall performance 
rating of the reportee is of a catego below that given to 

him in the p receding year, then, after a ffording him the 

r)pportuni of re p resenting against the d own grading in 

accordance with the principles of natural justice1 if the 

d own grading is written, this decision, as well as the 
reasons for the same must be clearly recorded in the 
personal file of the repartee concerned. Needless to say, 

mmunicated to the 
this final dEcision should also be 

co  
will not fulfill the 

reportee as otherwise the process  

p 	
requirement of the principle of natural justice." 

iW 
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•' 	i) 
The circular then states that the cormon position that emerges as a 

guideline for c'mmunicatiofl of enI"ies in the confidential reports of 

the reportees is as follows: 

"a. 	\'Vhere tho overall performance rating is iower than 
that awarded in the preceding year, this should he 
treated as adverse and communicated to the 
reportee. 

b.. Where the overall performance rating awarded to 
the reportee falls below the benchmark prescribed 
for the purpose of his next promotion, this should be 
treated as an adverse remark/rating and 
communicated to the reportee. 

Note: The communications as above should be effected 
within one month of the remark/rating being 
record ed. 

In both the aforementioned sftuations, the adverse 
remarkirating so communicated should be disposed of in 
accordance with the principles of natural justice by 
affording the reportee reason al)le opportunity to 
represent against the remark/rating and thereafter 
informing him of the hal decision taken in this regard 
through a reasoned, (speaking), order where the 
rmarkJrating L, retained. This decision should also be 
recorded in the personal file of the officer also. 

All reportuig officers are requested to take note of 
the above mentioned position and ensure that CRs are 
completed strictly ir accordance with these stipulations. 
Failure to do so, particularly by way o( non_conimUfliCat1O1 
of adverse entries or the reasoned (speaking) orders for 
the retention of such entries after affording the repartee 
adequate opportvnity for representation will vitiate the 
report in question. Since the repartee is like to discover 

- .. the adverse comment only when he is denied his next 
promotion non-compliance or inadequate compliance with 
the above discussed provisionS is hound to lead to 
litigation and will necessarily reflect poorly on the probity 

• and competence of thereporting officer concerned. Where 
such a situation comes to light, after following the 
prescribed process for ensuring natural justice, it shall be 
the duty of the reporting authority of the concerned 
reporting officer to record this in the latter's CR." 

• 	 24. 	We will in this context like to observe that it is the first 

and foremost duty of the Repor ti ng/R vi eWing/AcPtuTg Authorities 

to understand that they have been called upon to perform an onerous 
'' h 
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V conduct of the employees working under them. The said authorities, 

in 	the 	circumstances, 	must 	read 	beforehand 	all 	the 	relevant 

instructions and guidelines on the subject issued by the Government 

from 	time 	to 	time 	to 	understand 	the 	implications of the entries 

(especially adverse remarks) to be made by them in the reports. It is 

also to he noted that the object of writing the confidential reports and 

making entries in them is to give an opportunity to a public servant to 

improve excellence which is one of the primary duties enjoined under 

Article 51A U) of the Constitution. It is also necessary that before 

forming an opinion to make adverse eitries in confidential reports the 

Reporting/Reviewing Authorities should share the information, which 

is not partt of the recordS with the officer concerned; this amounts to 

an opportunity given to the erring officer to correct the errors of 

judgment, conduct, hehavhur, integrity or corrupt proclivity and if 

fails to perform the duty despite giving such an opportunity the officec 

or correct his conduct or improve himself, necessarily the same has to 

he recorded in the confidential reports and a copy thereof supplied to 

the affected officer so that he will have an op p ortu n i ty to know the 

• remarks made against him and if he feels aggrieved1 it will he open to 

him to have it corrected by appropriate representations to the higher 

authorities or any appropriate judicial forum for redressel; thereby 

honesty, integrity1 good conduct and etficiency get improved in the 

hi V-e 
performance of public duties and standards of excellence in service 

constantly 	rises 	to 	higher 	levels. 	vide 	State 	of U.P. 	Vs. Yamuna 

Shankar Misra, (1997) 4 SCC 7). 

25. 	From 	the 	circuar 	dated 26.2.2004 	issued 	by 	the 	3rd 

respondent itself it is clear that if a d owngrading of the ACR is made 
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with reference to the previous years ACR or with reference to the 

grading awarded by the R e por ting/Reviewing Authorities there is a 

• duty cast on such authorities to communicate the same to the 

applicant treating the said downgrading as adverse. Similarly, when a 

henhrnark is prescribed ior the purpose ol the officer's next 

promotion and if the grading is beicri the benchmark then the same 

should be treated as adverse re mark/rating and communicate it to the 

reported officer, that too within one month from the date of making 

such remarks. Despite this position, in the instant case we have seen 

that the applicant was awarded 'Very Good' by the Reporting Officer 

• for 1996-97 hut the Accepting Authority had downgraded the same as 

'Good' without assigning any reason. Similarly, for the first half of the 

Assessment Year 1997-98, though the Reviewing Authority had 

graded 'Very Good', the Accepting Authority had downgraded the 

same to 'Good' without assigning any reason. For the Assessment 

Year 1998-99 both the Reporting and the Reviewing Authorities had 

gra'ed 'Very Good' to the applicant; the Accepting Authority had 

downgraded him with 'Good' stating that the applicant is 'Not a 

willing Field Worker'. Likewise, for t!)q first part of 1999-2000 though 

for a major part of 1999-2000 both the Reporting Authority and the 

Reviewing Authority had assigned 'Very Good'; the Accepting 

Authority downgraded the same by grading him 'Good', stating that 

the applicant 'Avoids Field Works'. However, for the second half, 

•r, apaL from the Reporting Authority and the Reviewing Authority, the 

\ Accephng Authoiity who is the ery same officer had assigned \'ey 
ç 

• 	51 / Good'. For the.Tear 2000-01 both the Reporting and Reviewing 

Authorities had assigned 'Very GOO..A, but the Accepting Authority's 

remarks are not given. The rasofl is not known. For the year 2001 -02 
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afl the authorities hav assigned 'Very Good to the applicants but for 

the years 2002 03 and 2003-04 only 'Good' grading is given to the 

applicant by all the authorities. Here it must he noted for the year 

2002-03 the Reporting Authority had only graded 'Average'. However, 

this was expunged by the higher authority by assigning 'Good'. 

26. 	Thus 	it 	is 	clear 	that 	the 	authorities, 	namely 

Report i ng /Revi eW i flg /AePtm9 Auth orities had not followed the rules 

regarding maintaining of ACR, particularly in the matter of 

communication of downgrading remarks. Here it is relevant again to 

advert to the circular dated 26.2.2004 issued by the 3" respondent. 

The said circui'r refers to O.M. F No.35034/7/97.E5tt) dated 

8.2.2002 issued by the D.O. P&T, Government of India. The relevant 

portion reads thus: 

0.', 

"Further to the above in its O.M. F.No.35034/7/9 7  

Estt.(D) dated 8.02.2002 D.O.P.&T. has clarified that 
henceforth the suitabflty of a candidate for promotion by 
"selection" shall be determined only with reference to the 
relevant benchmark. ('Very Good' or 'Good'), prescribed 
for such promotion. It has further been clarified that for 
promotion to the revised pay scales, (grade), of Rs.12000- 

1 6, 500/= and above, the benchmark for proniotiorl shall 
be 'Very Good'. For promotion to grades below the above 
men boned pay scale, (grade), including promotions from 
below grades to group 'A' p osts/grades/Ser'1(_'s the 
benchmark for promotion shall be 'Good'. The DPC. shaU 
grade officials as being "Fit" or "Unfit" for the promotion 

in question only with reference to the relevant benchmark 
as elucidated above and those who are graded as "Fit" 
shall be included in the select panel prepared by the DPC 
in the order of their inter-se senority in the feeder grade. 
Thus, there shall be no superseSSiOn in promotion among 
those who are found "Fit" for the same by the DPC in 
terms of the aforemeflti0IJ.prescribed bench nldr. 

DO.?.&T. - O.M.No.2201 /7/g8Estt.(D) 	dated 

6.10.2000 prescribes specifically that the suitability of 
employes for a given promotion shall be assessed on the 
basis of their service records, with particular relevance to 
the tRs for the 5 preceding years irrespective of the 
qualifying service prescribed Jn the service/reCruitmt 

rules. 
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Thus it will be seen til: when an employee is being 

considered for promotion by selectOfl, he is required to be 

found "Fit." for such promotion on the basis of his service 

record and CRs for the prececlin9 5 years. it follows that 
in case the overall performance rating of such an 
employee is below the benchmark rating for the promotion 
in questions then such a rating will come in the way of the 
employee's promotion. Thus the condition of such an entry 
being "perilously dveL

se" without necessarilY berg 
qualitatively damaging in terms of the Supreme Court's 
observations discussed holds true in such a case. This, in 
turn leads to the inescapable conclusion that where a 
reporting officer enters an overall performance rating 
which is lower than that of the benchmark prescribed for 
the reportee's next promotion in his CR, then, such an 
entry is an adverse entry and should be communicated to 
the reportee. Thereafter, the prescribed procedure for 
dealing with such an entry in accordance with the 
principles of natural justices as discussed and detailed 
above, should necessarily follow in such a case." 

	

27. 	
From the above it is clear that the DPC has to determme 

the suitability of a candidate for promotion by selection only with 

reference to the relevant benchmark prescribed for such l)rOfl0t10n 

and for promotion to the revised pay scale (grade) of Rs.12000- 

16,3OO/= and above the he.chmark shall he 'Very Good'. The role of 

DPC is only to grade officials as being fit or unfit for the prom otioll in 

question only with reference to the relevant benchmark and those 

who are graded as 'fit' shall be included in the select panel prepared 

by the DPC in the order of their inter se seniority in the feeder cjracle. 

28. Now, reVeriflg to the present case, the case of the 

applicant for promotion to the post of Director (Geology) in the scale 

1 was considered for the years 2003-04 and 
of pay of Rs.12000-16,5 00   

2004-05. The ACRs, relevant for thc assessment year .  2003-04, 

according to the respondents are the years 1997-98 to 2001-02 and 

for the yea 1 om 1998 99 to 2002 03 both 
r 2004 05 are for the PCo  

inclusive Here it must be nted that the benchnlark of \ery Good for 

,.. pr)motion by selection to tL. e  post of Director (Geology) in the scale of 

pay of Rs.12000-16,5001 was introduced for the first time only by the 
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order of the D.O.P.&T. dated . 8.2.2002. In other words, the benchmark 

for,earlier period was only'Good' prior to 8.2.2002 or the selection 

method was different. In the circumstances, so far as the years 1997-

98 to 2001-02 are concerned, it cannot be said that the gradings given 

to the applicant was below the benchmark, namely 'Good'. However, 

when downgradatiofl is sought to be made either with reference to 

earlier assessment years or with reference to the remarks made by 

the subordinate authorities there was a duty cast on the said 

authorities to communicate the same to the concerned officers. This, 

admittedly, has not been done except in relation to the assessment 

year 2002-03, that too with regard to the grading ('Average') made by 

the Reporting AuLhoriLY Even for that year the official grading was 

'Good' whereas for the earier year, 2001-02, the grading was 'Very 

Good'. As held by the Courts and Tribunals, unconimunicated adverse 

remarks (in this case below the benchmark) cannot be acted UOfl by 
I .-- ' 

the DPC in the matter of selectieli Jthe applicant. 

29. 	
Going by the norms that prevailed upto 8.2.2002, the 

applicant hd satisfied the benchmark, namely 'Good' for all the years 

concerned. If that was the criteria the applicant ought to have been 

a  

selected by the DPC convened for the year 2003-04 itself. Here it 

must be noted that even going by the standards as fixed by the D.O. 

P.&T., namely 'Very Good' as the benchmark and the procedure 

who liav6 satisfied the benchmark for adopted by the DPC that those  

four years outof five years the applicant must be held to have 

satisfied the said norms also for the reason that for all the years from 

1997-98 to 2001-02 except for a fraction of the year 1997-98 the 

Reviewing Authority had assigned 'Very Good', but the Accepting 

Authority for one year had downgraded as 'Good'.WjthoUt assigning 

4/ 

0 

Tr/6N.., 

 



I 25 

41 

V 	
that 

any reason and for two years had 
0wngrade(l as 'Good' statillcJ  

the applicant 'is not a willing field worker'. 
In this context it is also 

relevant to note that the very saiio Accepting AuthoritY who had 

assigned 'Good' 
for 1998-99 .rnd first part of 1999-200°, had assined 

'Very Good' for the remaining part of 1999-2000. That apart1 so far as 

the field work is concerned the corr.espondee would show that the 

applicant with medical certificates :iad requested the superior officers 

to exclude him from field work, but the said authOtities initially did 

not agree with that. In the circumstances the observation that the 

applicant is not a willing field worker as a reason for downgrading the 

applicant for the years 1998-99 and first half of 1999-2000 does not 

appear to be justified. Added to these, the applicant has to his credit 

identification of a new alkaline complex named by him as 'BhelaRaJ 

alkaline complex' (BRAG) in Nuapar dstiiCt of Orissa. 

30. 	'lIe 31d respondent v;o 
in his letter dated 24.12.2002 

(AnnexUre-XVffl) named the applicant for the National Mineral Award 

for the year 2002 has observed thus: 

"During his 29 years of professional career, Shri S.K. 

Pattnaik, Geo1oiSt (Sr.) has devoted 20 years of field 

work in diverse tcrriin conditionS j
cluding some tough 

areas of Bastar District (M.P.)1 Chandrapur and Gadchiroii 
districts of MaharaShtra. He has worked in various fields 
of Geology such as ground water explorati0n systematic 
geological mapping aided by tectonic, •petrological and 
geochemical studies, mineral exploration (ncludiflg 
geochemical surveys) for strategic metals like tungsten1 
gold and tin, besides base metals and refractory minerals. 
His track record attests to his dogged pursuit for gaining 
new knowledge and information in f

urthering economic as 

.iV9 

well as academic interests related to earth science. 

Besides reporting quite a few new mineral occurrences 
during his career, so far, he has registered some 

as briefed, below:contributions outstanding 

(ii) However, the most 0 ts tanding work of Shri Pattnaik 

was accom plished during 1993-2002 when he identified a 
new alkaline complex named by him as 'Thela-Raina 

 

rp/ 
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1 alkaline compleX (BC) in Nuapara district of Orissa and 0 
5tjdjd 

it quite elai0ratelY as regards its 
tectonics, 

petrologys geochemistrY ahd petrOge1eS with 
S1)CCIfiC 

details regarding alkaline magnetisim He has classified 
the Ii itherto unclassified basement g rafliteS associated 
with the cornple and has elaboratelY 

su pplemented the 

field data With adequate microscoPic studies to bring out 

terestiflg rock 
5sernb1age 	

types and their unique mineral 
He has made full utilization of analytical 

f
L, and could therefore, undertake 

acilities of G.S.  extenSi\1e exercises on REE, PGE and 20 other trace 
elements besides the major elements data. This work has 
enabled enormously to u ndertafld the crustal processes 
active in this part of Bastar carton, in Western Orissa 
during PeteroZ0fl times. He has also worked out the 
possible genetic links between BARC and the already 
known Khariar nephelifle syeniteS and tectonic link basin. He has. 
between the two complexes and the Khariar  
aptly named the most vital N-S 

running transCrustat 

fractures as Khariar lineauTlents and the pink basement 

batholith ,
as the 'Nuapara batholith'. He has nicely 

correlated mantle u pwarpiflg and crustal thinning 
processes to the evolution of the alka!ifle magnetiSfl 
which manifests a complX history of partial metifl9, 

magma mixing and fractionation. 

(undisputed we said because the 
31. The above undisputc.d  

respondents did not de'iy the avermeilts made in para 4.21 of the 

application in para 13 of their reply) fct situation would show that 

the applicant was a willing Field Worker, for about 20 years he had 

devoted in field work in difficult terrciflS and made great 

achievement. This would clearly demonstrate that the request of the 

c1iig him from field work was made for good and 
applicant for exclu  

ch a man the Accepting Authority said that 
valid reasons. It is about su  

the applicant is not a willing field worker. For the selection year 2003 

2004 the records (CR) required are for the years 1997-98 to 2001-02. 

If the d own grading to 'Good' by the A ccepting AuthoritY for the year 

1998-99 and first part of 1.9992000 on the ground of 'not a willing 

field worker' is eschewed the plicant even satisfies the Benchmark 
I.".' 

( 	
: 

fixed in 2002 	 -. 

•.i"j 	I 	 -. .. 
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A. 

we are of 
rele0t m 

Or a cons eratl0fl of all the 
	

in findi 	the 

22. 	 gpondentS were 	
o the apP11c8i for 

the 
vieW that the re 

the confldti8l records 
nftt based on  

apP1lt 	
4 and 20042005. 	

a 1ar 	Ufl 	of 

the ear5 2 003-0 nt has reiied.0fl 	
e 

ThOU 	
the apPIic8 

23. 	 of the Centr 	
dmin15tr lV Tribu 

of diffe 	
Bencs 	the Supreme Court, n the 

decisi0flS 	 a d 	
we do not think it

Court5 
decisions of the 	einabe? and also 	gsionS made her 	b the 8pp1jct. 

lht of the di, a11 	ecisiO relie on 

nece5sa 	
deal Wlth/those d 	 den are directed to 

cest 	resPo 
circumstan 	 st of Director (Geo10@Y) In the 	 to ti'e p0 24. 	 electi0 DPC for s 

convene a Review 
case 0f 

the app1it n the light of th Observations
er withi' a 

and consider the 	 nate orders in the matt 
approP 

made hereinabove 
and pasS 

period of three monthS from the date of receipt of the order. 

10, 
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GUWAIIIVFI BENCh 

ui2OO l_'(SttI I(1l 
(lii ()ricj in ni i\p plication No.228 ( 1 2004) 

DaLe 01 Order: This the i clay of August 2006. 

The 'Ho;i'ble Sh ri K.V. Sach I(lanandau, Vice-Chairman 

r1h1C Hon'ble Shri G. Ray, Administrative Member 

Shri Subodh Ku mar Paitnaik, 
S/o Late Bansidhar Pattnailc, 
Geologist (Sr.), M.G.P. Division, 
0/c' The Dy Direc:lor General, NER, 
Geological Survey of India, 
Shiflong, Meg lialaya 	

Petitioner 

By Advocates Mr M. Chanda, Mr G.N. Cl,ekrbortY 

and Mr S. Nath. 

- versus - 

I ' 	 ° 
. J shri A.K.D.JadIiav, 

!\iin isl:ry c:1 \1Fnos, 

/ 	Shnstri i3hawan, 
2 Rajendra Prasad Marg, 
New Delhi - 110001. 

2. 	Shri PA.K. MukliopadilyaYa, 
Dirpctor Gcn erol (Act.ing) 
Geological Survey of )ndia, 
27, J .L.N. Road, Kolkahi. i\lleç;.'d (ou t(I1 Ii 

11es1) 0 11 d'n S 

,.i ); 
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4H. 
Jc 1 . 

l-fenrd r'vlr I\'l. Chcucln, learned COlItISOl for the ppiicnnt.c 

and Ms U. Das, learue(l counsel for Ihe respondents. 

2. 	The1JPSC were not parties to the O.A. wherein this court: 

vidc order dated 1 8.08.2005 has given a direction as follows: 

"The above u nd ispUte(l (ti nd ispu Led we said )e'nii se 

the respondentS did not deny the averineflts made in para 
4.21 of the application in para 13 of their reply) tict: 

Situation would show 
that the applicant waS a willinçj Field 

Worker, for about. 20 years he had devoted 
in field work in 

d1fricilit terrainS and 
made great achieVemeilt. 'l'his would 

c1r1Y oiistrte that tine re(IO'Sl ol the np1)liI'flhlt for 

exclU d lag 
li im From fleld work. was ni ado for g oc 

l flu 

,..• , . 
.4: 	

vntid reasons. 1t is about: such a man the Accop tin g 

' S. 	
ilttn)fltY said that the n ppli 	is iint a willing field 

wol k r I or tli 	ulc' I iuii yecil 1003 2004 he reCOI dS (( 

eq nit ed are tot 
the yearS 1997 Q1J to 2001 02 l t 1u 

downqr aduW o 'Good by the 	
ceptUIq AuthoriLY fur tlI( 

\\ 	 'J 	
year 1998-99 and first part of 1990.2000 on th e ground of 

'not a willing field worker' is eschewed the apptict even 
satisfies the Benchfllark fixed in 2002. 

On a con s
ider lJct of all the retevziil % iinai 

are of. the view that the respOfltlCfl 
cvere not justitied in 

Find inçj the applicant unfit based on the 
ci1 fiden I Ial 

reoor(lS of the applicant for the years 2003-04 and 2004- 

2005. 

'fliouçj Ii t.Iie app li c , 111 t 11 as relied on a lorq o ott Iii her 

of decisions of different Bein cites 'of ftc Cent rat 

Ad mlii istraliVe Trib u nnl and also decisicflls ol 
iii c hg h 

Courts and the Supreme Court, in the light. ul lie 

(I iSClISSl11S in ado herein above, we do in 41 I Ii ink it 

nece.SsCIrY 10 deil wit:li all those (leri'i441 	I('114'(i ((II hy t1;'

ti  ap pI ica ut. 

hi 	II' 4 .ii.t'tii 	st.%t.0 	I1IL' r(.)0tIdl ( 
R 	

1 

	

 r' tilt 	t 

to convert 	a Review DPC For select 100 t.o lIt C' P :t (41 

l)irecI:Or (Geology) aud 0usidet the case of the applicailt 
in tluo light of the ubsefV3ti01S made her.iI1al)0' ;trl(l 
pasS appropriflt(' orders in the matter within a period of 
three months front the date of 

receipt of the order. 

'ftc' up plicul ott is allowed ns above. No order as In 

5. 

kAt 
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3. 	
the specific direction of the court was to convene a 

Review 1)PC tar sclectiuU to the pnst of Director (Geology) nn.d 

sid cI  of the flp) IICUII t Ill L1I hiçj lit of Llu ObSerVfll.it)115 

made in the order and pass appropriate orders iii the niatier wlthiiii a 

period of three months from the date of receipt, of the order. The 

order was dated 13.08.2005. When the matter was not complied with 

the applica"L has Fild this Coiit;einpt Petitioii for 11011.COifll)l1flmC of 

the order oi Ll is Trili u iinl. 

4. 	The learned counsel For the re.spondenIs has filed a 

detailed written statement wherein it is stated tb at 
cii recci 	I I,1i 

order of the Tribunal dated 18.08.2006, a proposal was sent: to the 

UPSC for holding a Review l)PC. Ilie UPSC in turn has given a letter 

to the respondefltS which is reproduced as under 

"Dear ShriJadhav, 

Please refer to YoUr letter No.10/69/2004M II 

"S. dated 01.06.2006 regardIng Review D1'C for t:ln 	po;t. i)i 
India on the 

'\ Director (Geology) In Geologica' Survey of 
basis of the order dated 18.08.2005 passed by the i 	,n'ble 

'.\ A.NO.228/2004 filed by 
CATS Guwahflhi Bench in O. 	 liri 

J S 	Pa tinaik, Geoloci 1st (Sr.), GSI. .K. 
• 
•7 

/ The 	main 	crux 	(>t 	the 	jirob)eiii 	is 	tii:it. 	(lit' 

is 	bench in ark 
lb ill 'hie CM' Ii ad presil in ed that in lb 	case 

npphcab(e prior to OtLO2.'200'2. this 
of Very Good W1S not 

as Lb e Hench Mark. sysletil was iii trod itced 
is not correct 
by 	('ii c 	Go'ern in ent; w.e.L 	0tk April. 	1 9t3 	onwards. As 

siu'Ii 	the 	ol)servn1un 	of 	LIIC 	1'lOil'l)I(' 	(ril)uiiat 	fl" 	1101 

iiist.rticliOnS issued 	by 	f)Ol''1' rtJ:Ir(hiilg 
keeping with the 
the applicable bench-n)lik in the insiaiit case. 

As 	regard'; 	l'.ira 	31 	ci 	(tic 	cr(i('r 	III( f(I 

ly in ncCOrCtflfl('t 	with 
18.09.2 005, Lb e DPCs are held strici 

Rules 	and 	the 	releVa ut: 
t:lie 	st.at.ii tory 	Recru itm Cli t 

	

ksue(I 	by the (;civ(:. of liulin 	ih. 
dated giiidehtues/iustrIIt.tmflus 

DOP&'I' 	vide 	their 	O.M. 	1o.2201 1/5/95 Estt 	(9) 
DPCs enjoy 

10.04.1989 which stipulates that at present 
and procedures 

full (I iscretion to devise their own methods 
the suitabilitY of candidates 

for objective asseS1flent of 
be considered by them. While merit; has to be 

who are to 
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and rew,
dVBIt' 	

ff1 

çrC' sliOtliCi 
nOt. be rg ar(leci as a matter of course, bu 

be eer1 by dint of hard wôrk good con(ltlCt. 
(1(1(1 

resufl oritn1e.d perforli as refleCt in the. ACRS ai1 

hnsCd n the strict and ricOrQl 
s&eC0fl rOCCSS. 

The° 

are no such SttU'01 floni DQP&T 8ccordmg to Winch 

DT'C 
can escheW the dowtl rodifl of AC1ks/rem arks qivel% 

by the Revie.Wi and cpting auttY etc. th view o 

this, since the orders 
O 

the Hon'bie TribUfl are not in 

oti1onhhhuiY with Govt. Of jndm lstruCtt 	
Ofl SerV 

cons tatiOfl with Ministry of LW and DOP&' o" 
nlatter,
the queSti0fl 

of SUng appeal before 
lmpietflentnttofl 

of the 

/ c 
	

court; orders IU terms of O.M.NO.20027/9/99 	
) dnted 

May 2000 (copY enclosed) has beCO1 
	all tile 111re 

eesS8rY 

N 	
The U PSC had also rec.o 

	of an apP't 
in 

onsU1t' with Ministry of 	
and DOP&T in terms of certai

0 '1  

Howev&, when the. 1attCV 
came up for hearhl0, the 

IC FTle(t 

for the respo11dtS sUt)fl11t 
	

that in 'an iderlLicI 
inaiiCI 

this 0itrt 

dlreCti to In ri 	
a cOpY of tI1E 

or(t(lr to the U IC oct d d ;i 

 e. 

mayhe 	
I'lie t( 111d C.)t1tl 	

br the 

submitt 	Ui at; 	
th e. us far aS 	reSP0' 	

crc c 111CCitm ed 	y 1tv' 

	

alreadY comt)1i 	
with the order o t;tieir part; 

afl(l 
whul. is lelt is whit 

the UPS 

in View (1f the. fli)Qt'e 
we (lire(t the 

1 esp01 ent U' write 

or(h 
the UPS(. \Vltl 	coL)Y 0t Lhr 	E 	with (t FCCt 

t 	

tor c 

Rcvie;V 1)iC us 
tireCt1 

by UtiS 'I ribtIIIL%I and j fl u i % ;< ( Ott 1 t ''  

this or(ier aS expcditJot 
1Y as possib 	

at: any rate wit;hi11 a perio1 I 

three months from the date of 
receiPt of t:tiiS order. 

lit 
the i:rcu11 tat -. ol the caSe w do 

itoh find anY 

	

to 
hold this Cool em pt 

Petitiotl Ott file 00d theref0 	the .Coil tenlhlt 

PeLiLbotl 	5 (t( ISd amid (115111 	
Oil bite qr011Ii 

hit' Ill'Ido by the 
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nlh c. 	) t)ti1:t 	js 	dS() 	(JVII 	II1)(rt y 	1(1 	t)Ilr( 	Ii 	I 

	

aI)prIhtC cWIIfl, it ttw apI)Ii 	has IJt 11111 	Im-11101,(jrivm 

'I'he (i.ii tern p 	etit.IOi stnnds (lOStd a iid d ism 

coStS. 

() 

/< 
. 	 f/A 

iirLfli 
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1 	 GOVI1tN1\1EN'' OF IN1)IA 

2..- ,..v('IIT11/('l1'AMN//N1R/2006 
'I 	

l)ated, August 9'' , 2006 

'J4 jjtxuo~e .-jjj 

To 
• 	lroiii 

K. l'atlna ik, 	
ihe Secretai y 

• 	
Geologist (Sr) & I/C 	 Ministly of Mines, 

C. l)ivision, Op. AMN 	 (M oF India, 

Geological S ul :vcy  of India, 	 Shastri Uhavan, 

Sliilfong 3 	
New Delhi - (II 

Sub : Order of the I loii'hle CAl', Guwaliati tInted, 01.08.2006 on Coii(eiiip( l'eli(iun 

No. 35 ol-2005 (iii.original application no. 228 of 2004) - red. 

Sir, 

Kindly find enclosed, herewith, an attested CODY of the above order (5 pages) oF I Ion'ble 

cAl', Guwaliati, dated 01.08.2006 on contempt petition no. 35 of.2005 (in original application 

no. 228 of 2004) for your kind information and ncccssal .y compliance. 

Thanking you 

' i'oiII; 1aitliliitly. 

(S. K. Pattualk) 	r\ 
Geologist (Sr) 

No. 	I 	f1'Cl)/OPAMN//NER/2006 	 0 	Dated, August 9 , 2006 

Copy for 1(1 ad in fbrm at ion a ad nccessa ry Co up fiance to 

I. 	the Secretary, Union Public Service Coiinuissioii, l)iiofpur II 	.;e, Sli;tliilmii Rn;ul. Mw ):llii, 

a long with 0 COPY of the a toicsaid oidcr. 

2. The 1)ircclor General, Geological Survey ot India, 29 J. L. Nehru Road, Kolkala 16, :ilnng v., IIh 

a Cot))' o f (lie alotesaid older 

C..  
(S. K. h'attiiaik) cr'i 

iefllO11lst (Si) 
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GUWAHATI BENCHATGUWAHATI 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 32 OF 2006 
U- 

IN O.A No. 228 OF 2004 

IN C.P. No. 35 of 2005 

IN THE MATTER OF: - 

C.P. NO. 32 OF 2006 

.Shri Subodh Kumar Pattnaik 	 ..Petitioner 

Versus 

Sri S.P. Gaur 	 Respondent 

AFFIDAVIT FILED ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT ABOVE 
NAMED AGAINST THE CONTEMPT PETITION FILED BY THE 
PETITONER ABOVENAMED. 

AFFIDAVIT OF THE RESPONDENT ABOVENAMED. 

I, S. P. Gaur, son of Shri Radhey Shyam Gaur and posted as 

Secretary Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, 

Shahjahan Road, New Delhi, being the respondent in the instant 

petition and well acquainted and conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of the case, I do hereby solemnly affirm and beg to 

state and as follows. 

t\ 
1. 	That the Opposite. Party above named has filed an O.A. being 

Ale 	 A. No. 228/2004 before the Hon'ble Tribunal by alleging that his 
I) 

O( 	_7,diie promotion was not given. In the said O.A., the answering 

repondent herein was not made a Party 

Contd ...... I- 
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Application was heard and finally disposed of with an order directing 

the Respondent to convene a Review DPC for selection to the post of 

Director (Geology) and consider the case of the Applicant. 

2. 	That it is respectfully submitted that the directions to the 

respondents by this Hon'ble Tribunal in the judgment dated 

18.8.2005 to convene a Review DPC to consider the case of the 

applicant was based upon the observations and findings by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal that the Reporting/Reviewing/Accepting/Authorities 

while considering the case of the petitioner had not followed the 

Rules regarding maintaining of ACR, particularly in the matter of 

downgrading remarks. The said observation of this Hon'ble Tráunal 

was based on the finding that the applicant was awarded 'Very Good' 

by the Reporting Officer for the year 1996-97 while the Accepting 

Authority downgraded the same as 'Good' without giving any reason. 

Similarly, for the first half of the year 1997-98 the Reviewing 

Authority graded the applicant 'Very Good' but the Accepting 

Authority downgraded the same to 'Good'. Further, for the year I 998 

99 and for the first part of 1999-2000 both the Reporting Authority 

and Reviewing Authority graded the applicant 'Very Good' but the 

Accepting Authority downgraded it to 'Good' by stating that the 

applicant was not a willing field worker and that the applicant avoids 
tJ \  

field works. However, for the second half of the year 1999-2000 the 
Ne 	

} Accepting Authority graded the applicant 'Very Good'. For the year 
4,  

2000-01 the Reporting and Reviewing Authority graded the applicant 

'Very Good' but the Accepting Authority's remarks were not recorded. 

Coni:d ... . 1- 
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For the year 2001-02 all the Authorities graded the applicant as 'Very 

Good'; but for the years 2002-03 and 2003-04, the applicant was 

graded as 'Good' by all the Authorities. 

3 	That the answering respondent begs to state that Opposite. 

Party filed a Contempt Petition being C.P. No. 3512005 which was 

disposed by the Hon'ble Tribunal vide its Order dated 1/8/2006., 

thereby directing the Respondents to write to the present respondent, 

namely UPSC with a copy of the order with direction for convening a 

Review DPC as directed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in the Judgement 

dated 18/8/2005 and have the order complied as expeditiously as 

possible, at any rate within a period of 3 months from the date of 

receipt of the order. 

4. 	That the answering respondent begs to state that UPSC is a 

constitutional body. In both the O.A. and the Contempt petition the 

UPSC was not a party and it is laid down by the Supreme Court that 

the Contempt is between the Court and the Contemnor, and the court 

cannot implead a private party to a Contempt Petition. That being 

the position your respondent decided to file a review application 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal. Your respondent not being a party to 

the O.A and Contempt Petition was not at all aware of the orders 

more specifically the order dated 1/8/2006 passed in CP No 

35/2005. The said order was received by your respondent only on 

11/8/2006. Thereafter your respondent consulted the concerned 

advocate to take appropriate measure in the instant case. 

Contd. . . .1- 
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That the respondent herein begs to state that after consulting 

the counsel and after receiving his instruction on 17/11/2006, to file a 

review application before this Hon'blë Tribunal, your respondent took 

necessary steps to file the review application on 21/12/2006. 

That the respondent begs to reiterate that the UPSC was 

neither a party to the O.A. No. 228 of 2004 nor was a party to C.P. 

No. 35 of 2005. Moreover, the applicant filed his representation 

before the Secretary, Ministry of Mines, Govt. of India and not before 

the answering respondent. The statement made in paragraph 4 of 

the contempt petition is highly misleading and the applicant 

deliberately made the said false statement before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal to mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal. The direction that were 

issued by the Hon'ble Tribunal against the other respondents but not 

against your respondent and therefore there is no willful violation 

whatsoever by your respondent. 

That the respondent begs to state that as your respondent 

was not a party to the O.A. 228 of 2004 and C.P. No. 35 of 2005, the 
11 

orders were passed in both the cases in absence of UPSC and 

UPSC was not represented before the Hon'ble Tribunal. Due to the 

tsaid fact that the orders were passed behind the back of your 
:1 

spondent, your respondent could not avail the opportunty to place 4r \ 	the facts of the case. Thus being without any other alternative your 
*s 
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respondent filed the said review application being R.A. No. 

±..........of 20'07,, which is pending before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That in view of the above the respondent have in no way 

circumvented the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal. There is no willful 

violation or disrespect on the part of the alleged contemnor against 

the order and direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That the instant affidavit of the respondent is made bonafide 

and in the interest of justice. 

Therefore it is prayed before your Lordship that Your 

Lordships would graciously be pleased to hear the parties, peruse 

the records and after hearing the parties and perusing the records 

may be pleased to dismiss the present contempt proceeding against 

the respondent contemnor by discharging the notice issued to the 

respondent. 

That the statement of the fact made in paragraph Ito 8 are 

true to my knowledge and rest are my humble submission before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Tid;

OLI- 
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II herein to set my hand to this affidavit on this the ... 3... day of 

January, 2007. 

Identified by 	 DEPENT 

( 

ADVOCATE 

The Deponent above named solemnly affirm 

- myP 
before as who is identified by Shril............. 

on this the.........day of January, 

2007. 

I  

R 
Sk 

:- 

In 


